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URGENT COURT DIRECTIVE AND RQLL BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS

URGENT COURT ALLOCATION BEFORE JUDGE N DAVIS 26 - 30 APRIL 2021.pdf; DIRECTIVE
FOR URGENT COURT APPLICATION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS FOR 26 - 30 AF...pdf

High

Herewith find the attached documents for your attention.

Hote: Make sure | am invited your matter(s) on Caselines.

Kind regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona
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Disclaimer

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Palace of Justice

Room 161

TEL: 012 314 9022

CEL: 078 160 9760

FAX: 086 640 1077

Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use vy the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby nrotifiad that any disclosure, conying, distribution or taking
acticn in relation of the conterts of this information is strictly prohihited ana may be urlaviful,

This =mail has been scarned for viruses and rnalware, and may have been automatically archived by Missecast Lid, 2n innovator in
Snftwaie as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer 2nd more useful place for your humen renerated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance, To find oul miore Click Here.
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE N DAVIS
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

URGENT APPLICATIONS 26 — 30 APRIL 2021

COURT C AT THE PALACE

MONDAY 26 APRIL 2021 AT 10H0Q
12  MODISE JOHN MOATSHE & OTHERS v
PUBLIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION SOC LTD & OTHERS

18  RACHELL HLATSHWAYO & OTHERS v
HUNDRED PERCENT GRACE & OTHERS

26 JACOBA JOHANNA CIPOLAT v
ARVIS CAPITAL LIMITED t/a INVESTMARKETS & OTHERS

WEDNESDAY 28 APRIL 2021 AT 10H08

1 JAN GABRIEL DE WET KRITZNGER v
MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES & OTHERS

3 GEA AFRICA PTY LTD v THE COMPANIES AND
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION OF
SOUTH AFRICA & OTHERS

19025/2021

19455/2021

20467/2021

64111/2020

17690/2021
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21

24

27

28

29

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CCRPORATION OF
SOUTH AFRICA v BLUE GUM DIAMONDS PTY LTD

ZANELE ZANDILE VIRGINIA MNGADI v
LARA DANIELLE MULOBELA & OTHERS

MARVEY BASSY BOAS v ABSA BANK LIMITED & OTHERS

CORNELIA SOPHIA DE BEER v
ALEXANDER STANISLOU COMBRINK & OTHERS

ZIZIPHO RAMUNGA v
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & CTHERS

MINENTLE MYEZA v
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS & OTHERS

WEDNESDAY 28 APRIL 2021 AT 11H30

2

10

THE NATIONAL LOTTERIES COMMISSION v MINISTER
OF TRADE, INDUSTRY AND COMPETITION & OTHERS

MABILO INVESTMENTS PTY LTD v
CATHERINE MADIRO MALEBANE N.O. & ANOTHER

WEDNESDAY 28 APRIL 2021 AT 14H00

8

BERNADETTE BEVERLEY DE WIT v LES DEWIT

19047/2021

4515/2020

2015372021

20353/2021

29175/2021

20362/2021

11706/2021

18407/2021

18196/2021
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THURSDAY 232 APRIL 2021 AT 10H00

17  BESTER TECHNCLOGY SOUTH AFRICAPTY LTD v
CITY OF TSHWANE & OTHERS

THURSDAY 28 APRIL 2021 AT 11H30

13 RAMAPUPUTLA ATTORNEYS INCORFPORAYED v
NOMBULELO MBULAWA

19380/2021

57019/2016
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JUDGED' CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF *--ohmum&au. JUDGE N DAVIS
M THEE HIGH CCURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
15T Floor, Palace of Jugiice, Room 161
Church Square and Paul Kruger Strest, Pretoria
Telephons 012 482 6884
Fax2Zemail 086 8490 1077
Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

23 Aprit 2021

DIRECTIVES FOR THE URGENT APPLICATIONS FOR 26 ~ 30
APRIL 2021 BEFORE DAVIS |

All matters will be heaid irr open couri, unless otherwise ruled by the
iudge upon joint, motivated application by the parties for remote
hearing, for which purpose they must fumnish cit iheir emcil
addresses for invitations to MS Teams.

Settlements and removals can be menficned at any lime piior to
the allocoted dates and times.

Practitioners must also nave regaid fo the separate notes added
on Caselines by the Judge piior to the hecdring of theiir matters.

Counsel and attorneys need otherwise oniy cppear on the
allocated dates and times of their matters.

Yours taithiully

(Epe
PITY

Mrs s Tumetsi Mabona
Secretary to Judge N Davis




